Tana Mema in

connection with Doimukh P.S. Case No. 09/2021, under Sections 365/305/323/395 of

the IPC read with Section 75 of Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act,

2015, shall  be released on bail  on furnishing a bail  bond of Rs.  25,000/- (Rupees

Twenty Five Thousand) only, with one suitable surety of like amount to the satisfaction

of the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Yupia. 

10.     The bail application is disposed of, accordingly. 

JUDGE